
GRADING AND ASSESSMENTS

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS AND COURSE OF STUDY
Graduation

Credits Required 

12 credits

12 credits

16 credits

12 credits

4 credits

4 credits

8 credits

16 credits

16 credits

108 credits

100 - 98
97-94
93-90
89-87
86-84
83-80
79-77
76-74
73-70
69-65
64-0

A+
A
A-
B+
B
B-
C+
C
C-
D
F

4.0
4.0
3.7
3.3
3.0
2.7
2.3
2.0
1.7
1.0
0

Numerical 
Percentage %

Grade Point 
Conversion

Letter Grade 
Conversion

Only core classes are calculated in the
GPA. Electives receive letter grades on
the transcript but are not calculated into
GPA. Transcripts report both weighted
and unweighted GPA, with the highest
possible unweighted GPA being a 4.0.

Courses offered for dual credit through
Colorado Christian University are listed   
in tan below.

Courses are 4 credits unless otherwise
indicated.

This course of study is subject to change during implementation.

Literature  

History & 
Civics

Rhetoric

Foreign Language

Mathematics

Science 

Art

Drama 

Electives 

Total 

Theology

Music

Physical 
Education

2 credits

4 credits

1 credit

Christian Worldview 
& Apologetics

Ancient
Literature

Ancient
Civilizations

Modern World
History

American History 
& Government

Spanish I Spanish II

Calculus or 
Statistics 

Art (1 credit)

Grade 9 Grade 11 Grade 12

Systematic 
Theology I

Modern World
Literature 

American
Literature

Formal Rhetoric: 
Speech & Composition

Senior Thesis

Advanced Latin I

Algebra II or
Geometry

Precalculus or
Calculus 

Physics Biology Anatomy

Art (1 credit) Art (1 credit)

Drama (1 credit)

Choir (1 credit) Choir (1 credit) Choir (1 credit)

Mountaineering Day
& Snow Sports Day 

Mountaineering Day
& Snow Sports Day 

Mountaineering Day
& Snow Sports Day 

Coding (2 credits)
Mock Trial (1 credit)

Art Practicum (1 credit)
Business (1 credit)
Yearbook (1 credit)

Coding (2 credits)
Mock Trial (1 credit)

Art Practicum (1 credit)
Business (1 credit)
Yearbook (1 credit)

Coding (2 credits)
Mock Trial (1 credit)

Art Practicum (1 credit)
Business (1 credit)
Yearbook (1 credit)

27 - 30 credits

Systematic
Theology II

Medieval European
Literature 

Medieval & Early
Modern European

Civilization

Algebra II or
Precalculus

Grade 10

Advanced Latin II

Chemistry

Art (1 credit)

Drama (1 credit)

Choir (1 credit)

Mountaineering Day
& Snow Sports Day 

Coding (2 credits)
Mock Trial (1 credit)

Art Practicum (1 credit)
Business (1 credit)
Yearbook (1 credit)

27 - 30 credits 27 - 30 credits 27 - 30 credits

0.5 credit 0.5 credit 0.5 credit 0.5 credit


