Numerical Percentage %	Letter Grade Conversion	Grade Point Conversion
100 - 98	A+	4.0
97-94	A	4.0
93-90	A-	3.7
89-87	B+	3.3
86-84	В	3.0
83-80	B-	2.7
79-77	C+	2.3
76-74	C	2.0
73-70	C-	1.7
69-65	D	1.0
64-0	F	0

- Only core classes are calculated in the GPA. Electives receive letter grades on the transcript but are not calculated into GPA. Transcripts report both weighted and unweighted GPA, with the highest possible unweighted GPA being a 4.0.
- Courses offered for dual credit through Colorado Christian University are listed in tan below.
- Courses are 4 credits unless otherwise indicated.



GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS AND COURSE OF STUDY

	Graduation Credits Require	d Grade 9	Grade 10	Grade 11	Grade 12
Theology	12 credits	Systematic Theology I	Systematic Theology II		Christian Worldview & Apologetics
Literature	16 credits	Ancient Literature	Medieval European Literature	Modern World Literature	American Literature
History & Civics	16 credits	Ancient Civilizations	Medieval & Early Modern European Civilization	Modern World History	American History & Government
Rhetoric	8 credits			Formal Rhetoric: Speech & Composition	Senior Thesis
Foreign Language	12 credits	Advanced Latin I	Advanced Latin II	Spanish I	Spanish II
Mathematics	16 credits	Algebra II or Geometry	Algebra II or Precalculus	Precalculus or Calculus	Calculus or Statistics
Science	12 credits	Physics	Chemistry	Biology	Anatomy
Art	4 credits	Art (1 credit)	Art (1 credit)	Art (1 credit)	Art (1 credit)
Drama	2 credits	Drama (1 credit)	Drama (1 credit)		
Music	4 credits	Choir (1 credit)	Choir (1 credit)	Choir (1 credit)	Choir (1 credit)
Physical Education	1 credit	Mountaineering Day & Snow Sports Day 0.5 credit	Mountaineering Day & Snow Sports Day 0.5 credit	Mountaineering Day & Snow Sports Day 0.5 credit	Mountaineering Day & Snow Sports Day 0.5 credit
Electives	4 credits	Coding (2 credits) Mock Trial (1 credit) Art Practicum (1 credit) Business (1 credit) Yearbook (1 credit)	Coding (2 credits) Mock Trial (1 credit) Art Practicum (1 credit) Business (1 credit) Yearbook (1 credit)	Coding (2 credits) Mock Trial (1 credit) Art Practicum (1 credit) Business (1 credit) Yearbook (1 credit)	Coding (2 credits) Mock Trial (1 credit) Art Practicum (1 credit) Business (1 credit) Yearbook (1 credit)
Total	108 credits	27 - 30 credits	27 - 30 credits	27 - 30 credits This course of study is subject to	27 - 30 credits change during implementation.